Emeritus Professor Dato’ Dr Goh Khean Lee Executive Director, Head of Medical Advisory Board

& Head of Department, Endoscopy
Dr Mohamed Akhtar Bin Mohamed Ditali Qureshi Executive Director, Head of Department, Operating

Theatre and Central Sterile Supply Department

15

Registration No.: 202101004143 (1404442-P)Registration No.: 202101004143 (1404442-P)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

16

Name Designation
Kua Choo Kai Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr Chong Su-Lin Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr Azrina Binti Abu Bakar Independent Non-Executive Director
Key Senior Management:
Dr Ramesh A/L K Gurunathan Head of Department, Inpatient
Dr Ong Siew Kuen Head of Department, Medicine
Dr Mustafa Mohammed Taher Head of Department, Outpatient
Yap Soh Kim Chief Executive Officer
Cheah Wen Lih Senior Finance Manager

Details of our Directors and Key Senior Management are set out in Sections 5.2 and 5.3 of
this Prospectus.

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders in our Company before and
after IPO are set out below:

Name Nationality

Before our IPO After our IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

’000 ’000 ’000 ’000
Promoters and Substantial Shareholders:
Dato’ Dr Tan Huck Joo Malaysian 134,729 22.45 - - (3)136,529 16.67 - -
Emeritus Professor Dato’
Dr Goh Khean Lee

Malaysian 58,383 9.73 - - (3)60,183 7.35 - -

Dr Mohamed Akhtar Bin
Mohamed Ditali Qureshi

Malaysian 55,627 9.27 - - (3)57,427 7.01 - -

Anne Marie Loh Foong
Han

Singaporean 80,295 13.38 - - 80,295 9.81 - -

Promoters:
Dr Ramesh A/L K
Gurunathan

Malaysian 37,986 6.33 - - (3)39,786 4.86 - -

Dr Ong Siew Kuen Malaysian 26,095 4.35 - - (3)27,895 3.41 - -

Notes:
(1) Based on the issued share capital of 600,000,000 before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged issued share capital of 818,800,000 after our IPO.
(3) Assuming he/she will fully subscribe for his/her respective allocations under the Pink Form

Allocations and assuming he/she does not apply for any excess IPO Shares.

Details of our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders are set out in Section 5 of this
Prospectus.

3.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

The total estimated gross proceeds to be raised by our Company from the IPO of RM72.20
million (assuming the Institutional Price and the Final Retail Price is equivalent to the Retail

[…]

Working capital 17,404 24.11 Within 24 months
Defraying the listing expenses 4,700 6.51 Within 1 month

Total 72,204 100.00

There is no minimum subscription to be raised from our IPO. Detailed information on our
utilisation of proceeds is set out in Section 4.7 of this Prospectus.

Registration No.: 202101004143 (1404442-P)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

16

Name Designation
Kua Choo Kai Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr Chong Su-Lin Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr Azrina Binti Abu Bakar Independent Non-Executive Director
Key Senior Management:
Dr Ramesh A/L K Gurunathan Head of Department, Inpatient
Dr Ong Siew Kuen Head of Department, Medicine
Dr Mustafa Mohammed Taher Head of Department, Outpatient
Yap Soh Kim Chief Executive Officer
Cheah Wen Lih Senior Finance Manager

Details of our Directors and Key Senior Management are set out in Sections 5.2 and 5.3 of
this Prospectus.

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders in our Company before and
after IPO are set out below:

Name Nationality

Before our IPO After our IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

’000 ’000 ’000 ’000
Promoters and Substantial Shareholders:
Dato’ Dr Tan Huck Joo Malaysian 134,729 22.45 - - (3)136,529 16.67 - -
Emeritus Professor Dato’
Dr Goh Khean Lee

Malaysian 58,383 9.73 - - (3)60,183 7.35 - -

Dr Mohamed Akhtar Bin
Mohamed Ditali Qureshi

Malaysian 55,627 9.27 - - (3)57,427 7.01 - -

Anne Marie Loh Foong
Han

Singaporean 80,295 13.38 - - 80,295 9.81 - -

Promoters:
Dr Ramesh A/L K
Gurunathan

Malaysian 37,986 6.33 - - (3)39,786 4.86 - -

Dr Ong Siew Kuen Malaysian 26,095 4.35 - - (3)27,895 3.41 - -

Notes:
(1) Based on the issued share capital of 600,000,000 before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged issued share capital of 818,800,000 after our IPO.
(3) Assuming he/she will fully subscribe for his/her respective allocations under the Pink Form

Allocations and assuming he/she does not apply for any excess IPO Shares.

Details of our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders are set out in Section 5 of this
Prospectus.

3.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

The total estimated gross proceeds to be raised by our Company from the IPO of RM72.20
million (assuming the Institutional Price and the Final Retail Price is equivalent to the Retail

[…]

Working capital 17,404 24.11 Within 24 months
Defraying the listing expenses 4,700 6.51 Within 1 month

Total 72,204 100.00

There is no minimum subscription to be raised from our IPO. Detailed information on our
utilisation of proceeds is set out in Section 4.7 of this Prospectus.

Registration No.: 202101004143 (1404442-P)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

16

Name Designation
Kua Choo Kai Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr Chong Su-Lin Independent Non-Executive Director
Dr Azrina Binti Abu Bakar Independent Non-Executive Director
Key Senior Management:
Dr Ramesh A/L K Gurunathan Head of Department, Inpatient
Dr Ong Siew Kuen Head of Department, Medicine
Dr Mustafa Mohammed Taher Head of Department, Outpatient
Yap Soh Kim Chief Executive Officer
Cheah Wen Lih Senior Finance Manager

Details of our Directors and Key Senior Management are set out in Sections 5.2 and 5.3 of
this Prospectus.

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders in our Company before and
after IPO are set out below:

Name Nationality

Before our IPO After our IPO
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

’000 ’000 ’000 ’000
Promoters and Substantial Shareholders:
Dato’ Dr Tan Huck Joo Malaysian 134,729 22.45 - - (3)136,529 16.67 - -
Emeritus Professor Dato’
Dr Goh Khean Lee

Malaysian 58,383 9.73 - - (3)60,183 7.35 - -

Dr Mohamed Akhtar Bin
Mohamed Ditali Qureshi

Malaysian 55,627 9.27 - - (3)57,427 7.01 - -

Anne Marie Loh Foong
Han

Singaporean 80,295 13.38 - - 80,295 9.81 - -

Promoters:
Dr Ramesh A/L K
Gurunathan

Malaysian 37,986 6.33 - - (3)39,786 4.86 - -

Dr Ong Siew Kuen Malaysian 26,095 4.35 - - (3)27,895 3.41 - -

Notes:
(1) Based on the issued share capital of 600,000,000 before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged issued share capital of 818,800,000 after our IPO.
(3) Assuming he/she will fully subscribe for his/her respective allocations under the Pink Form

Allocations and assuming he/she does not apply for any excess IPO Shares.

Details of our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders are set out in Section 5 of this
Prospectus.

3.9 UTILISATION OF PROCEEDS

The total estimated gross proceeds to be raised by our Company from the IPO of RM72.20
million (assuming the Institutional Price and the Final Retail Price is equivalent to the Retail

[…]

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND

KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

66

5.3 KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

5.3.1 Particulars and shareholdings

Our Key Senior Management is set out below:

Name Age Designation

Dato’ Dr Tan Huck Joo 53 Executive Chairman and Medical Director
Emeritus Professor Dato’ Dr
Goh Khean Lee

65 Executive Director, Head of Medical Advisory Board and Head
of Endoscopy

Dr Mohamed Akhtar Bin
Mohamed Ditali Qureshi

60 Executive Director, Head of Operating Theatre and Central
Sterile Supply Department

Dr Ramesh A/L K Gurunathan 55 Head of Department, Inpatient
Dr Ong Siew Kuen 54 Head of Department, Medicine
Dr Mustafa Mohammed Taher 45 Head of Department, Outpatient
Yap Soh Kim 58 Chief Executive Officer
Cheah Wen Lih 50 Senior Finance Manager

The details of our Key Senior Management and their respective shareholdings in our Company
before and after our IPO assuming that our Key Senior Management fully subscribe for their
respective allocations under the Pink Form Allocations are as follows:

Name

Before IPO After IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

’000 ’000 ’000 ’000
Dato’ Dr Tan Huck Joo 134,729 22.45 - - 136,529 16.67 - -
Emeritus Professor Dato’ Dr
Goh Khean Lee

58,383 9.73 - - 60,183 7.35 - -

Dr Mohamed Akhtar Bin
Mohamed Ditali Qureshi

55,627 9.27 - - 57,427 7.01 - -

Dr Ramesh A/L K
Gurunathan

37,986 6.33 - - 39,786 4.86 - -

Dr Ong Siew Kuen 26,095 4.35 - - 27,895 3.41 - -
Dr Mustafa Mohammed
Taher

- - (3)36,191 6.03 1,800 0.22 (3)36,191 4.42

Yap Soh Kim 1,546 0.26 - - 1,796 0.22 - -
Cheah Wen Lih 387 0.06 - - 512 0.06 - -

Notes:

(1) Based on the issued share capital of 600,000,000 Shares after the Acquisition but
before our IPO.

(2) Based on the enlarged issued share capital of 818,800,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Medic Quest pursuant to Section 8(4) of
the Act.

66

Registration No.: 202101004143 (1404442-P)Registration No.: 202101004143 (1404442-P)

5. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND

KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

67

5.3.2 Profiles of our Key Senior Management

The profiles of Dato’ Dr Tan Huck Joo, Emeritus Professor Dato’ Dr Goh Khean Lee, Dr
Mohamed Akhtar Bin Mohamed Ditali Qureshi, Dr Ramesh A/L K Gurunathan and Dr Ong Siew
Kuen are set out in Section 5.1.2 of this Prospectus. The profiles of our other Key Senior
Management are as follows:

(i) Dr Mustafa Mohammed Taher
Head of Department, Outpatient

Dr Mustafa Mohammed Taher, an Iraqi and Malaysian permanent resident aged 45, is
a substantial shareholder of our Group and he was appointed as the Head of